1x2(2x2) Polarization-Insensitive Fused Hybrid PM Fiber Tap

Operating on both Fast and Slow Axis

Low Excess Loss

.

.

] Polarization-Insensitive
L ] High Power Handling
]

Telcordia GR-1221 Compliant Test

Optical Amplifiers

Fower Monitoring
Coherent Communication

Fiber Gyroscope

Farameter Lnit Fremium A grade Fremium A grade
Fort Configuration %2 or 2%2

Central Wavelength nm: 780, 830, 980,1030,1064 | 1310, 1480, 1550, 2000
Bandwidth nm +20

Excess Loss Typ. dB 0.5 07 04 06
Excess Loss ha . dB 07 09 06 03
Folarzation Dependent Loss Ml dB 0.1 02 0.1 02
PER for Through Port hin. dB 20 18 20 18
Return Loss™ hin. dB 55 50 55 50
Operating power Ml W 2

Operating Temperature 23 -0 to +85

Storage Temperature °C -50to +85

Fackage Type mm S5= @3x40 / S6=3x54 [ S8=3x76

Above PER is for more than 10%(CR) port, it's 20B lower for no move than F0%(CR) pont, and 4cB lower for no more than 5%(GR) port.
All speciications are before connectaors. PER Is 208 lower and EL Is 0.20B higher after connectors.

*Test at cenfral wavelenctih only. There would be an Lnused termination part around 20cm far 1x2 version.

. ) Maximum Splitting Ratio Tolerance (%)
Splitting Ratio Fremium A grade

99.5/0.5 +02 +03
991 +0.4 +05
98/2 +06 08
95/5 +15 +18
90/10 +20 25
50/20 +25 +30

Type 1 Fanda Fiber G652 Fiber or Equivalent Fiber

Type 2 Fanda Fiber Sh1060 Fiber or Equivalent Fiber
Type 3 Fanda Fiber ShTE0C Fiber or Equivalent Fiber
Typed Large Mode Area Panda Fiber SMM0E0 Fiber or Equivalent Fiber

W avelength Struc{ure Splitting R atio Grade Package Fiber Type Fiber Length Connectar

4=1850nm =132 05=09 5:0.5 P=Fremium  4=55with 1=Type 1 0=0.5m O=Hone

5=1420nm 2 232 95=99:1 A= fograde 280pm bare  2=Type 2 1=0.75m A=FC/PC

7=1310nm o8=08:2 fiber pigtail  S=Type 3 2=1.0m 2=F CiSPC

S=1064nm 95=95:5 5=56 with 4= Type 4 =1.8m 3=FC/APC

R=1030nm 00=00:10 280pm bare H20m TR

9=050nm S0=80:20 fiber pigtail 5=Specify

L=750nm F=58 with

K=830nm 08mm loose

F=2000nm tube

S=Spesify Q
Mofe: 7. Cerfral Wavelength can be customized for differerd applications.

2. All specifications are subjedt to change without notice.
3. All clata are measured & ceniral wavelength & room temperafure. COMCORE




